

## भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

PRESIDENT
SUDHANSHU MITTAL
MOB: 9811034338

TREASURER
SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI
MOB: 9837021140

GENERAL SECRETARY
M.S.TYAGI
MOB: 9999010236

**F.No**: 45-10/KKFI/33SJN/2023

**Dated:** 29.11.2023

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

To,

All eligible Kho Kho Players/Coaches/Other Stakeholders from the State of Gujarat.

Sub: Conduct of selection trials for participation of Kho Kho Players from Gujarat in the 33<sup>rd</sup> Sub-Junior National Kho Kho Championship (Boys & Girls) 2023-24 and 42<sup>nd</sup> Junior National Kho Kho Championship (Boys & Girls) 2023-24 on Sunday, 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2023 at 09:30 AM at Zenith School, Pratapnagar, Dabhoi Road, Vadodara-04, Gujarat – notice thereof.

Dear Sir,

This is in regard to the conduct of 33<sup>rd</sup> Sub-Junior National Kho Kho Championship (Boys & Girls) 2023-24 and 42<sup>nd</sup> Junior National Kho Kho Championship (Boys & Girls) 2023-24 from 13<sup>th</sup> to 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 at Kalpatharu Stadium, Tiptur, Tumakuru Dist., Karnataka and 26<sup>th</sup> to 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 at Allons Public School, Bijabhat, Berla Road, Bemetara, Chhattisgarh respectively under the aegis of the Kho Kho Federation of India (KKFI).

In this regard, keeping the interest of the sportspersons of Gujarat in mind, the selection of Kho Kho players from the State of Gujarat for the above said both the National Kho Kho Championships, a panel comprising of following eminent sportspersons and coaches has been formed by the KKFI as below:-

- i) Ms. Sunita Rani, Sr Kho Kho Coach, SAI Gandhinagar
- ii) Mr. Aditya Chintaman, Kho Kho Coach, SAI Gandhinagar
- iii) Mr. Sunil Mistry, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach, Gujarat
- iv) Mr. Rahul Sangathiya, Qualified NIS Kho Kho Coach
- v) Ms Sapna Pal, Sports Training Officer (Kho Kho), RR University, Gujarat
- vi) Mr. Rajesh Shaller, International Kho Kho Player
- vii) Representative of KKFI.

The selection trials for both the National Kho Kho Championships shall be held on 3<sup>rd</sup> December 2023 at 09:30 AM, at Zenith School, Pratapnagar, Dabhoi Road, Vadodara-04, Gujarat. The trials shall be open for any eligible player being a domicile of Gujarat to participate. All eligible players of Kho Kho from the State of Gujarat may contact Shri Nitin Kale, Mob. No. +91-9825949435, Coordinator for above said both the Selection Trials for any assistance in this regard, along with proof of identity and residence.

Contd..2/-

All the eligible players may participate in the Selection Trials following the selection criteria for 33<sup>rd</sup> Sub-Junior National Kho Kho Championship as per KKFI Index formula (i.e. All participating Players (Boys & Girls) must below **14 Year** of Age as on 17<sup>th</sup> December 2023 {Age + Height in CMS + Weight in KGs = Its score should not exceed the **215 points** in both categories}) and for 42<sup>nd</sup> Junior National Kho Kho Championship as per KKFI Index formula (i.e. All participating Players (Boys & Girls) must below **18 Year** of Age as on 30<sup>th</sup> December 2023 {Age + Height in CMS + Weight in KGs = Its score should not exceed the **250 points** in both categories}).

Further, the entire selection process shall be video graphed. The details in this regard shall remain available on the KKFI website <a href="https://www.khokhofederation.in">www.khokhofederation.in</a>.

Please note that only the sportspersons selected in pursuance of the selection trials mentioned above will be considered for participation in the 33<sup>rd</sup> Sub-Junior National Kho Kho Championship (Boys & Girls) 2023-24 and 42<sup>nd</sup> Junior National Kho Kho Championship (Boys & Girls) 2022-23 by the KKFI, after their registration on the KKFI Online Registration Portal i.e. <a href="https://khokhofederation.in/ORS/register">https://khokhofederation.in/ORS/register</a>.

All concerned are further notified that no other selection trials, if any, conducted in the State of Gujarat will be considered valid by the KKFI.

Regards,

(M. S. Tyagi) General Secretary

Kho Kho Federation of India

## Copy for kind information to: -

- i) Shri Ramsing Rathwa for information please
- ii) Shri Hardik Mistry for information please
- iii) The Regional Director, SAI Gandhinagar, Gujarat- with request to relieve Ms Sunita Rani and Mr Aditya Chintaman, Kho Kho Coaches accordingly.
- iv) Registrar, Rashtriya Raksha University Gandhinagar with request to relieve Ms Sapna Pal accordingly.
- v) Shri Nitin Kale, Selection Trials Coordinator, KKFI (with request to coordinate and publish this notice in the regional newspapers and take further necessary actions for smooth conduct of the selection trials).
- vi) Shri Santosh Garud, Member, Executive Committee KKFI for information
- vii) President, Kho Kho Federation of India